
Kanawha Putnam Emergency Management Plan 
Table of Contents 

Revised 12-10-2025 

 

December 2025 Page 1 

BASIC PLAN 
 
FUNCTIONAL ANNEXES 
By Annex ID Number: 

Public Warning A01 

Communications A03 

Evacuation A04 

Mass Evacuee Transportation A05 

Traffic Diversion A06 

Mass Care A07 

Health and Medical A08 

Fire and Rescue A09 

Special Needs Population A12 

Continuity Of Government A13 

Law Enforcement Security A14 

Resource Management A15 

Chemical HazMat Response A16 

Biological Events A17 

Radiological / Nuclear Response A18 

Crisis Relocation A19 

Terrorist Incident Response A20 

Search and Rescue A21 

Restricted Airspace A22 

Volunteer Response A23 

Recovery A24 

Mitigation A25 

Mining Accidents A26 

Catastrophic Event A27 

Animal (Pet) Care                                            A28 

Post Event Reunification Plan A29 
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FUNCTIONAL ANNEXES 
By Annex Name: 

Animal (Pet) Care A28 

Biological Events A17 

Catastrophic A27 

Chemical HazMat Response A16 

Communications A03 

Continuity of Government A13 

Crisis Relocation A19 

Evacuation A04 

Fire and Rescue A09 

Health and Medical A08 

Law Enforcement Security A14 

Mass Care A07 

Mass Evacuee Transportation A05 

Mining Accidents  A26 

Mitigation A25 

Post Event Reunification Plan A29 

Public Warning A01 

Radiological / Nuclear Response A18 

Recovery A24 

Resource Management A15 

Restricted Airspace A22 

Search and Rescue A21 

Special Needs Population A12 

Terrorist Incident Response A20 

Traffic Diversion A06 

Volunteer Response A23 
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HAZARD ANNEXES 
By Annex ID Number:  

Weather Emergencies B01 

Hazardous Materials Incident B02 

Biological Incidents B03 

Explosion B04 

Terrorism B05 

Bomb Threat B06 

Civil Disturbance B07 

Nuclear Attack B08 

Building Collapse B09 

Bridge Collapse B10 

Landslide B11 

Public Water Emergency B12 

Transportation B13 

Earthquake B14 

Amber Alert / Missing Person B15 

Special Event B16 

Conflagration B17 

Dam / Impoundment Failure B18 
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HAZARD ANNEXES 
By Annex Name: 

Amber Alert / Missing Person B15 

Biological Incidents B03 

Bomb Threat B06 

Bridge Collapse B10 

Building Collapse B09 

Civil Disturbance B07 

Conflagration B17 

Dam / Impoundment Failure B18 

Earthquake B14 

Explosion B04 

Hazardous Material Incident B02 

Landslide B11 

Nuclear Attack B08 

Public Water Emergency B12 

Special Event B16 

Terrorism B05 

Transportation B13 

Weather Emergencies B01 
 
 
APPENDICES: 

Acronyms 
 


